6 UNIT TOWNHOUSE WITH 6 PRINCIPAL UNIT AND 6 LOCK-OFF
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Notes: This set of drawings shows proposal at various phases of design. For construction, cost estimates,
and other purposes, they are to be read in conjunction to each other, including notes and additional details,
and the most updated revisions and amendments where applicable. Contractor is responsible for verification
of all dimensions, elevations & other datum on drawings. Any discrepancies within this set of drawings and
with other consultants' drawings, to be reported immediately to the architect and other consultants.
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e "‘ ‘V ’ " Floor area of Principal and Lock-off Units ! ! ' N
Lock-off Units Principal Units - Siting exemptions for special residential zones including RG3 - Zoning bylaw 1995, No. 6700 -410 (2):
N
7 - in1st : 0 : : )
Unit  Cellar area Area in1st Storey Total suite area | Area of 15t Storey %o Areain1stStorey  Total area in all Storeys L / Allowed beyond permitted elsewhere in Bylaw Proposed:| Comply:
4 a b c:atb d b/d e f:e+upper floors 1
- up a) Exterior Wall thickness, where utilized Min. distance reduced to an abutting Lot Line: <0.165m v
| | #1: 526.64 SF (48.9M2) 212 SF(19.7M2) 738.64SF(68.6 M2)  526.64 SF (48.9M2) 40%  314.64 SF(29.2 M2) 863.84SF(80.25 M2) for insulation materials and/or protection -0.165m (6.5") (657 e
\ | _against wind, water, and vapour: Nf .
/| | #2: 52664 SF (48.9M2) 212 SF(19.7M2) 738.64SF(68.6M2)  526.64 SF (48.9M2)  40% 2938 SF(27.3M2) 863.84SF(80.25M2) 1) Eaves, cornices, leaders, gutters, Min. distance reduced to: max. 0.92m Voo Development Permit
N | | canopies or Sunlight Control Projections: - 0.92 m (3') from any Lot Line (3'-0) [] Building Permit
#3:  438.92 SF (40.77M2) 208SF(19.3M2) 646.92SF(60.1 M2)  458.51 SF (42.6M2)  45.3% 251.7 SF(23.4M2)  895.75SF(83.2 M2) ) Bl ion Drawi
>~ | [{-¢) Bay Windows projection: Min. distance reduced to: None A onstruction Drawings
f/ #4: 439.23 SF (40.8M2) 195 SF(18.1M2) 634.23SF(58.9 M2) | 459.76 SF (42.7M2)  42.4% 264.0 SF(245M2)  1011.23SF(92.09 M2) | - 0.61 m (2') from any Lot Line ] Tender
\ , e Min. distance reduced to: i i
(| | #5: 43719SF(40.6M2) 195SF(18.1M2) 632.19SF(58.7M2  457.76 SF (42.6M2) 42.6% 2622 SF(244M2)  1010.2SF(93.8M2) d) Unenclosed balconies projection: - 0.92 m (3') from any Lot Line None N/A ) Project Revision
e | | — — (] project Amendment
#6:  434.00 SF (40.3M2) 192.5SF(17.9M2) 626.59SF(58.2M2)  434.25 SF (40.3M2)  44.3% 225.1SF(20.9 M2 1097.8SF(101.99M2 e) Unenclosed Porches or steps projection:| Min. distance reduced to: Max.1.78m Relaxati .
\, | ) ’ ( ) ( ) \\ - 0.76 m (2.5') from Interior or Exterior Lot Line (15_1';10(%.\_’¥?)5East reiﬁéit'e"d" -1 As built
| | Total: 2802.71SF(260.4M2) 1214.5(112.8M2) 4017.21(373.2M2) 2863.6SF(266M2) 42.4% 1611.4SF(149.7M2)  5742.7SF(533.5M2) / - 1.22 m (4') for, Front or Rear Lot Line
\ - ’I‘\ - ’\ / - A J\\ / = /\\ - ”‘\ ‘ —— /\ = /’\ 7~ ‘ /‘\\ — A - /‘\ — A ~— J’/r . . . .
N N N TN TN TN TN TN SN TN TN | f) Eaves projection for accessory Min. distance reduced to: None N/A
- [ . - - - - - . buildings - 0.76 m (2.5") from Interior or Exterior Lot Line
Zoning Alloyyggces. Ground-Oriented housing types designated Residential 4A in OCP - 1.22 m (&) for, Front or Rear Lot Line
Allowed Proposed: Compliance:|| g) Underground Structure In any portion of a Lot with exception of any | ¢ m(0-0") To North v
. . oL . es
Zoning: RG 3 RG 3 Vos location: portion of the Lot within a Special Setback | and East, and 0.3m SNA
9- scheduled in Section 411 (1-0) to West PLs
L . . . . . SHIDA NESHAT ARCHITECT
Princial and Accessory Use: Townhouse with Lock-off Unit Townhouse with Lock-off Unit | Yes h) Green Wall or Solar Collector Min. distance reduced to: None WA
Dwelling Unit size: min. 400 ft2 (37.2 m2) 626.59SF(58.2m?) and above| Yes projection: - BCBC requirements as amended time to time, e 90 e o s B3, VAR 048
but may not project into any portion of the Lot o-mail hida@shidaneshatarchitct com
Accessory Lock-off Unit : Not required for less than 10 units 6 Yes Zv;t?'(n,\?ms\%zti'ea)l Setback scheduled in Section
max. # of Lock-off Units : 1 for any single Principal Unit 1 for each single Principal Unit‘ Yes
Density:‘ max. 0.5 X the lot Area=3002.5 ft2 (279 m2), or up to 1X lot Area= 6005ft2 540 m? (5811.9 SF, Amenity éhare,an Gross Floor Area Exemptions - Zoning bylaw 1995, No. 6700 - Included in Interpretations:
(558 m2) through Amenity Share, either Passive House certification, or highest step of the BC Energy Sten
highest step of the BC Energy Step Code, and Noise mitigation Code, and Noise mitigation | YeS Allowed Proposed: |Comply: UL,
Lot Coverage: max. %60 of lot area: 3603 ft2 (334.7 m2) | 55.6%: 310.4 m2(3341.41SF)| Yes 1) Exterior Wall thickness, where utilized for insulation materials | Up to Max. < 0.165m Yes OB IO
' and/or protection against wind, water, and vapour: 0.305 m (12") (6.5") o~ @ﬁ\_""ef.-.ﬁlhlhé!{;.@% %
vy . - o A i
Eu.'llg.'ng He'ght ;rom aé\qes[a?e q max. 39.4 ft (12m) 07 .37 (8.3 Yy 2) Any accessory Building or portion of a floor used for Parking, Secure bicycle Yes = Q'“;'.gf? {i,ﬂ % -
g:j Iln?lgra fessrorrt\h ISt'i\n _ -3"(8.3m) es Short-Term and Secure Bicycle Parking, or providing vehicular, No limits parking in basement el N a \ # \‘w =
mid Lot fine for southern fot Area. bicycle or common pedestrian access to Parking areas, unless under outdoor parking . ¥ vV /J"’ =\
Building Height from average Yes such Parking is a Principal Use: NS)T/:Eoie%*nfg Bp @ ' "‘" ‘:i eu?olegy
T Lo L " r n. _‘:‘
building grades from the lane and | Max. 39.4 1t (12m) 2r-9"(8.5m) 5) Any portion of a Basement, Cellar, or crawl space containing - Common electrical, e ?’@@a‘ o JDPIOS ;9,' &
mid Lot line for Northern lot area: lectrical hanical levat hi ) No limits hanical Yes | Accurate i }?r@as,wﬂ:_fgh$slse
common electrical, mechanical, or elevator machine rooms: mechanical room dimensionifig, Wil B®jsiovided at
Front yard setback: min 9.8 ft (3m) 9'-10" (3 m) Yes 8) Any portion of an accessory building for non-commercial No limits Storage Yes later phases@ﬁ&'d}élk%ﬁ&t.
storage or gardening: T
Yes : — ; : , i INo.| Description | Date
Interior or Exterior Side Setbacks: | min 7.9 ft (2.4m) 7-10" (2.4m) 9) Architectural features containing no floor area which are No limits Canopies, Sunlight Yes P Revision 2 12.20.2024
permitted as projections into required yards: Protections and trellises J ke
Rear side setback: min 7.2 ft (2.2m) 15-8" (4.8 m) Yes 11) Open Appendages, as follows: Uptoamax. | bBalconies, decks, Yes )
a) Balconies, Porches, and Decks; b) Corridors, stairways, and | of 10% of GFA Cor”dorsg stairways,
Special Provisions Allowed Proposed: Compliance landings that provide required access to habitable rooms: and landings
: : 12) Storage areas located in Basement or Cellar, plus lobby Up to a combined max. None
Zoning: RG 3 RG 3 Yes areas(these storages shall have no exterior glazing and not be of either 0.1 FSR, or N/A
contiguous with a principal use): 10% of total GFA - : o 4 —
Lot Area - townhouse use: 5813 ft2 ( 540 m2) /2 6005 ft2 ( 558 m2) Yes whichever greater —
13) Common recycling and garbage storage facilities, located on Max. 0.486 m2 (5.23 ft2) | 9.6m2 Yes 400 E 1
Oce 480 m- { st NORTH
ront Lot line townhouse: [ 32,.9ft(10 m) ——|  50.1ft(15.24 | Yes_ || anyfloor level, up to a max. excluded floor area per Building per unit in addition to the | (104 ft2
E t\/ Wnoeuse; s \»9 #\\\v/m) N~ N~ O\ Q NZ m’ || Type, in Figure 4-3, Bylaw 8391) min. 11m2 ( 118.4 ft2) VANCOUVER
4 | required area
“\ . . . . . . 2 2 4 .
Ny Principal Building floor area: min. 800 ft2 (74.32 m) 1379.21 SF(128.13 m*) ves 15) Non-commercial social, recreational and amenity area, Up to max. 5% of total 30.99 m? Yes
/¥ . . ! < (333.57 ft2) PROJECT DATA, ZONING
\_ |/provided for residents and held in common ownership): GFA
1 | Open Space Area: %35 lot area=2102 ft2 (195.2 m?2) %25=1503.14 ft2 (139.64 m2) | Yes 1 . . 0 ALLOWANCES AND
| 16) Any portion of floor area open to below which is used Up to max. 1% of total Elec./Mech.  Yes EXCEPTIONS
N , , , \pxclusively for Natural Ventilation (Induced-ventilation) : GFA Shaft
Sunken Patio per dwelling unit: max.200 ft2 (18.6 m?)x6=1200 SF(111.48m?) 593.46ft? (55.13 m?) Yes / _— : . . Provisioned
. _17) Green Building systems:a)In-suite HRV for each dwelling unit:  Up to max.1.39m2 (15 ft2) [8.34m2(90 ft2) | Frovisione Proi
Ve | roject number 2301
Accessory Lock-off unit: min. 215 ft2 (20 m?) min.626.59ft2 (58.2m?) Yes 1.19) Cellars provided that a)the floor area is part of a Dwelling Unit  Max. Up to 6 cellars Yes Date Oct. 28. 2024
‘ : : o . .28,
\;,, : not solely located in a Cellar, and b)a min. of 40% of the floor area of the provided as part
/‘> min. Off-street Parking: 6 for 1.05 space per principal unit 3 on site - 2 Pay in lieu /;:Levrlrs‘f‘é'r:’e area of the Dwelling Unit is located on or above the first Storey: first storey of 6 lock-off units Drawn by Author
1 o 4.20) Lock-off Dwelling Units to a combined max. of 0.15% Lot area:|901ft2(83.7m2) |Max. exemption applied Yes Checked by Checker
\ i : i - i provide Yes ‘
\\ Bike Storage Not required for 0-19 units 22) Open to below areas that:a) measure less than 4.6m(15.1"), |less than 4.6m(15.1") None N/A
| Garbage and recycling area: : min 118 ft2 (11 m2) min 120.23 ft2 (11.17 m2) | Yes || b) from part of a non-commercial amenity area held in common A0.02
| ownership; or d) exclusiverly for Natural Ventilation (Induced) Over 2nd and 3rd
N o . . . . ‘ . Yes .
Accessory Building/Structure: at or below grade at any location in site 1408.04 ft2 (130.8 m2) Yes 23) Roof Decks No limit in GFA levels and stairways Scale 1:100
\\\,, ,,/”‘"’/A\\V //"’/‘\\7 4,//\"'“/\\7 ,/”""/h\\ ///’\"'“/\\ur,/\"’/A\\,_//"’/\\ 7//\ ,//”"")\\ /\W/\\,, /“"’//\\\ ,/”""/\ % —/
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Project type: Ground-Oriented Muti-unit residential townhouse

FAR Calculations:

Permissible Floor Area ratio: Max. 1 = %100 of Lot Area 6005 SF ( 557.9 M2)

Gross Buiding Area:

Proposed:

Exempted from GFA

Total area included IN GFA

3rd Balconies and 4th and 5th Floor Roof decks

2594.36 SF(241 M2)

2594.36 SF(241 M2) /5.

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

3rd Floor:

1130SF (104.9 M2)

/

1130SF (104.9 M2)

Building use: Residential
Major Occupancy Group C
classification:

Governing Code Part : Part 3

2nd Floor:

2933.528F(272:5M2)))—

112933 528F(272.5 M2)_

Building Area Sqm (SqFt): 3341.14 SF ( 310.4 M2)

1st Floor with lock-off exemption for 6 units (151 sq.ft. ~
(14M2)/unit) to Max. combined %15 Lot area “

2863.66SF(266 M2)

\ N\
‘ T

906 SF(84.2 M2)

1957.66SF(181.87 M2) )

N

Cellar (exempt when min.%40 on or above 1st Storey) : '

1 2802.71 SF(260.4M2)

2802.71 SF(260.4M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0M2)

for 100m2 EBF with LD of 7'-10" (2.4m), % 51.1 for 12'-10"
(3.91m), and %100 for LD of 3m (9'-10") and over

Provision for firefighting: | Existing roads from 3 sides

Building height: 4 storeys : : . . — e —h X % A —
Ext. Wall thickness for insulationg materials and/or protection 149 335F(13:88M2) | 271 B5SF(25.22M2) || - 149.33SF(13.88M2)
. against wind, water and vapour up to max. 0.305 m (12"):
Facing # of streets: : 3
Bicycle storage: 235.78SF(21.90 M2) || All 0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)
Sprinklers: Yes Any portion of crawl space with a height of 1.22m(4ft) or less: 32.13 SF(12.27M2) || Al 0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)
High buildings No Accessory storage or gardening: 150.1 SF(13.95 M2) All 0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)
Architectural features with no floor area permitted
Mezzanine: No as projections into required yards 43.57 SF(4.05M2) Al 0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)
Fire Resistance rating: 1Hr Open Appendages excluded including: 1012.41 SF(94.06M2)
Spatial Separation: Conforming to Table 3.2.3.1.-D of the BCBC 2024: %19.2 a) Porches, Decks and balconies: 765.72 SF(71.14M2) || All 0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

b) Corrridors, stairways, and landing providing
access to habitable rooms Max %10 of GFA

223.19 SF(20.73M2)

959.5SF(89.1M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Longest TD: from Principal entrance of Unit 6 to E 1st St. curb
(passing through northern and eastern passageway): 44.3 M

Travel distance:

Steps at or below 3.28' (1M) of grade:

1089.92 SF(101.2M2)

All

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

m Code Analysis Summary

Recycling and garbage storage to Max. 5.23Sqft
(0.486 M2) /Unit + 118.4 ft2 (11M2) Excluded:

120SF( 11.15M2)

13.9m? (149.38 ft2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Common Amenity area up to Max. % 5 total GFA

333.57SF(30.99M2)

479.75SF(44.6M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Green building systems provided that:

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

N{ Development Permit
(| Building Permit

] Construction Drawings
] Tender

| Project Revision

| project Amendment
1 As built

SNA

SHIDA NESHAT ARCHITECT

Architecture: Shida Neshat Architect
Address: 13176 Shoesmith Loop Maple Ridge, BC, V4R 0A9
Phone:  (604) 771-5067
e-mail: shida@shidaneshatarchitect.com

a) any portion of a floor containing an in-suite HRV,
up to Max. 1.39M2 ( 15 Ft2) for each dwelling unit

90 SF(8.34 M2)

90 SF(8.34 M2)

- 90 SF(8.34 M2)

b) any portion of a mechanical room containing a
Green Building System not used as the primary source
of domestic hot water or space heating, when located
in accessible location with min. 2m (6.5')headroom

N/A

9.29 SF(100 M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Open to below areas not counted twice in GFA where:

a) measured < 15.1" (4.6m) from floor to ceiling above

b) form part of common amenity area
d)exclusively used for natural ventilation(induced)

A portion of crawl space
above mechanical room
with height of 4FT
(1.22M) or less

96.46 SF( 8.96 M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Roof decks:

1828.64 SF(169.9 M2)

All

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

Sunken Patios up to 200SF (18.6 M2)/ dwelling unit

593.46SF(55.13M2)

1200 SF( 111.5 M2)

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

A00Y 1 : 100

Other interpretations from the Zoning Bylaw 1995, No. 6700 :

Storey: The space between a floor level and the ceiling directly above it
when the floor level is not more than one foot below Average Grade

Basement: The space between two floor levels, the lower floor of which is
more than one foot but less than five feet below Average Grade

Cellar: The space directly below the First Storey, the lower floor of which

: is more than 1.52m (5') below Average Grade and the area of

which does not exceed the area of the First Storey

Habitable A room designed or used for living, sleeping, eating, or food

Room: preparation, including a living room, dining room, bedroom,
kitchen, family room, recreation room and den, but excluding a
bathroom, utility room, furnace room and storage room

Roof Deck: An accessible, unenclosed space, designated for the enjoyment of
residents or other occupants of a building, located on a rooftop.

Parking Space: || An area of land or building used for parking purposes only

Common electrical, mechanical rooms

295.42 SF(27.44 M2)

All

0.0 SF( 0.0 M2)

m Other Interpretations m Interpretations m FAR Calculations

A003 11100 A00Y 11100 A00Y 1 : 100

Total Areas included in GFA

5781.81 SF (537.15M2)

’ll ‘a
%, Sorraaarst oV
/";.r SH ool (W

2024112:30

No.| Description Date

2 Revision 2 12,20,2024

Some interpretations used from the City of North Vancouver "Zoning bylaw 1995, No. 6700, and Construction regulation Bylaw, 2003, No. 7390.

Used for calculations In:

Accessory Lock-off Unit:

A separate, designated area containing a bathroom, cooking facilities, sleeping and living areas forming part of a Dwelling Unit that is accessible through both a lockable door from
the remainder of the Dwelling Unit as well as through a separate exterior access.

Determination of the Content
and min. required access

400 E 1st NORTH
VANCOUVER

Average grade (Avrg.G)

The average of : 1) The highest finished ground level on the Lot within 3.048 M (10') of the Structure; and 2) The lowest finished ground level at the perimeter outside wall of the
Structure ( excluding sunken patios to a combined max. 9.29 SqFt (100 M2) and window wells).

Elevation of lower floor of cellar
more than 5' below Avrg.G

Average building grade:

Average of Building grade elevations at the fronting street for the Lot Area between the Front Lot Line and the Mid Lot Line; and
ii) Average of Building grade elevations at the Lane for the remainder of the Lot;

Building Height

Building grades:

The elevations of the points of intersection of the Front and the Rear Lot Lines with the side Lot lines, as determined by a BC Land Surveyor or
the City Engineer. In the event of a conflict between the grades, the Buildign Grades provided by the City Engineers shall take precedence.

Parking and Underground Structures, Average Building grades,
and Envelope and Building Height

BUILDING CODE
SUMMARY & GFA
CALCULATION

Project number 2301

Building, Principal :

A main Building, the major floor level or the majority of the floor space of which is used for a permitted Principal Use.

Minimum floor area

Date Oct. 28, 2024

Mid Lot Line:

The line connecting the midpoints of the Side Lot Lines; or, where the Lot is irregular, the line running equidistant from the Front Lot Line and Rear Lot Line

Building Height

Drawn by Author

Structure:

A construction or portion thereof of any kind, whether fixed to, supported by, or sunk into land or water, or attached to a building, and includes retaining walls over 1.2m in
height, excavations, awnings and canopies, but excludes landscaping, paving and fences.

Retaining walls, and other
structures

Checked by Checker

Underground Structures

A Structure or portion of a Structure which protrudes not more than 0.914m (3') above the Buiding grades or the elevation of an adjoining property, at the common property line

Steps, landings, decks,
porches, and other structures

A0.03

Scale 1:100
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UNIT #01 S GF UNIT #01 526.64 SF /”
NAME /7~ GF UNIT #02 526.64 SF -
GF UNIT#01  EEIEHEE \ GF UNIT #03 458.51 SF F\] : ¢
Level2 |UNIT#01 [509.33 SF < GF UNIT #04 459.76 SF J
Level 3 |UNIT #01 |39.86 SF 7 GF UNIT #05 457.86 SF ) T A ™~ Floor Area T "' Development Permit
: GF UNIT #06 434.25 SF Floor Area o : S I I
Grand total: 3 1075.84 SF \ LOCK OFF #06 2|2 UNIT #06 gl® Including: D Building Permit
NAME GF: 6 2863.67 SF 434;09 SF M 434 25 SF | 5863 I 4603 “l*117.9 m2(1925 g
N ; o2 : I = | e SF) lock-off ; ;
‘BELOW GRADE|LOCK-OFF #01:CELLAR ‘526.64 SF l Grand total: 6 2863.67 SF N 4 - + | Construction Drawings
* TOTAL FLOOR AREA ON GF: 266 m?(2863.67 SF) Floor Area ' Floor Area L] Tender
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #01: 148.8 m2(1602.48 SF) - : ) UNIT#05 A1
( LOCK QFF #05 g|> | 4800 I wm | ol el |nC|Ud|ng' D P i t R el
N 43719 SF i 457.86 SF T s wr o T 4.1 me(195 SF) roject Revision
UNIT #02 /- \( lock-off ] project Amendment
NAME - [tever ] NAME [TTAREATT]  FloorArea T i ) As buil
) Floor Area o a2
GF UNIT #02 |526.64 SF L Level 2 UNIT #01 509.33 SF LOC';@FZ#O“ UNIT#04 | Lttt L
Level2 |UNIT#02 |509.33 SF /- Level 2 UNIT #02 509.33 SF 43 423 F i 459.76 SF " 181 mP(195 SF)
Level 3 |UNIT#02 [39.86 SF \ Level 2 UNIT #03 481.78 SF ) 1 | lock-off
Grand total: 3 1075.84 SF L Level 2 UNIT #04 478.52 SF / Floor A
Level 2 UNIT #06 476.04 SF Fioor Area e | b e L e oo
NAME LOCK-OFF #03 gt UNIT #03 81> Including:
Level 2 UNIT #05 478.52 SF ¢ T 193m o079
BELOW GRADE [LOCK-OFF #02 :ceLLAR [526.64 SF — e 593353 SF 438.92 SF 458.51 SF o . SN A
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #02: 148.8 m2(1602.48 SF) YT 593353 SF N 4 N
/7 rand total: a h Floor Area LFJII(\)J(I){'A#lgg SHIDA NESHAT ARCHITECT
UNIT #03 \ TOTAL FLOOR AREA ON LEVEL 2: 272.5 m2(2933.53 SF) N : UNIT #01 526.64 SF rehtoctre: Shids Neshat Aot
NAME {‘ /’J é ; 52664 SF ':‘ ’ Address: 13176 S;r:nesmith (LG%(Z‘; %ﬂplseolg;dge, BC, V4R 0A9
\\/\; — Including: 17 |, |nC|Uding: e-mail: s ior;e@:s idanes a-arc itect.com
GF UNIT #03 |458.51 SF / Floor Area Floor Area 1”;7Un|12(9212 - 512 107 2212 5F) I: shida@shidaneshatarchitect
Level2 |UNIT #03 [481.78 SF ‘\\ LOCK-OFF #01 —LOCK-OFF #02 lock-off lock-off
Level 3 |UNIT #03 |163.46 SF ( 526-6§SF 526.64 SF
Grand total: 3 1103.75 SF / _ NAME _ N
NAME -ceLLAR Level 3 UNIT #05 268.82 SF \3‘ | o I o | | 1] AT
BELOW GRADE |LOCK-OFF #03 438.92 SF Level 3 UNIT #06 380.02 SF _/ A | Q\\GRED 4R 17s;
. i e siing A
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #03: 128.13 m2(1379.21 SF) Level 3 UNIT #04 267.94 SF D IR IR
\ Level 3 UNIT #01 39.86 SF \\J /"1 Basement Lock-Offs -OVERLAY / 2\ GF- OVERLAY S %, 0%
UNIT #04 C Level 3 UNIT #02 39.86 SF Y, 2511200 \004/ 1: 200 Zei% R B _Z
NAME e Level 3 UNIT #03 163.46 SF N o S b =R ‘ : 9z
GF UNIT #04 1459.76 SF \\> Level 3. 6 1159.97 SF \ Lljl,c\)lcl)_;'_;;lgg z o ‘_.. 5
Level 2 UNIT #04 478.52 SF {\ Grand total: 6 1159.97 SF / Floor Area gf "..r/ Py ;H;.......ﬂ !.@\?‘\\\
Level 3 |UNIT #04 |267.94 SF e N UNIT #06 476.04 SF 4, SHCOWT W
eve : , TOTAL FLOOR AREA ON LEVEL 3: 104.9 m2(1159.97SF) | 7
L 380.02 SF 2024:12:20
Grand total: 3 1206.23 SF \ N e
j =] s5-5 . H
S— ; J Floor Area Floor Area Fle by No.| Description Date
A A ) A ) UNIT #05 UNIT #05 : 2 |Revision 2 12,20,2024
‘BELOW GRADE|LOCK-OFF #04 CELLAR |439.23 SF L// e S e 268.82 SF 47852 SF i =
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #04: 152.87 m2(1645.46 SF) /»’/ v v v v v BN Coor A =]
- [ LEvEL ] NAME [ AREA | UNIT #04 — 1
UNIT #05 N \ Floor Area
/' |BELOW GRADE| LOCK-OFF #01 |526.64 SF | UNIT #04 47852 SF -
NAME ~ |BELOWGRADE| LOCK-OFF #02  |526.64 SF ~ 267.94SF Bl
GF UNIT #05  457.86 SF w; BELOW GRADE| LOCK-OFF #03  [438.92 SF . 87 |o) )
Level2 |UNIT#05 EEESZH . |BELOW GRADE| LOCK-OFF #04 _ |439.23 SF | Fioor Ares Floorares |-
Level 3 |UNIT #05 [268.82 SF \ ) _ ;
: Ve BELOW GRADE LOCK-OFF #05 437.19 SF < UNIT #03 48178 SF | 400 E 1 st NORTH
Grand total: 3 1205.20 SF | BELOW GRADE| LOCK-OFF #06  [434.09 SF 8 163.46 SF IS
NAME BELOW GRADE: 6 2802.71 SF VANCOUVER
BELOW GRADE |LOCK-OFF #05:CELLAR [437.19SF |~ [Grand total: 6 | 2802.71 SF <
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #05: 152.6 m2(1642.39 SF) | V/E'&’ Area Floor Area s Floor Area GFA OVERLAYS AND
. TOTAL FLOOR AREA BELOW GRADE: 260.4 m?(2802.71SF) |  UNIT #01 ~UNIT #02 Floor Area GFA CALCULATION
< | 39.86 SF 39.86 SF UNIT #0f1 — UNIT #02 TABLES
UNIT #06 \\'1 I\ A A 1 \ 1 — 50933 SF
AN AN AN A A 209.33 SF
NAME N o o N o o /N Project number 2301
. . /2N )
Total Gross Floor area of all of the 6 dwelling units — - BYe ‘gye —
GF UNIT #06 _1434.25 SF including their 6 lock-off suites = 906.6m?(9759.88 SF) - fI'  — Date Oct. 28, 2024
Level 2 |UNIT #06 |476.04 SF . . B ) B o e I B
Level 3 |UNIT #06 [380.02 SF = N —~ N~ \\/"‘/ Wevel\zv(ﬁERfAY \\/ﬁ/ ﬁ\/ ~7 N Drawn by Author
Grand total: 3 1290.31 SF ("4 Lovel 3 OVERLAY | | o] | | || Checked by Checker
X : \
H NAME ! 11291 Total Floor area at or above GF= 643.6m?(6957.88 SF) -
: Perimeter of the building above grade: 27463\ Total area exempt for 6 Lock-Off suites: 6 x 14 m2(151 SF) = 84 m2(906 SF) - |/
BELOW GRADE| L OCK-OFF #06 CELLAR [S0A0otols + 10440+ 456+456+9050+604+ 2692+971+  Total exemption for 6 unit HRV ( 6 x 1.39m2(15SF)= 8.34m (90 SF) - A0.04
TOTAL GFA OF UNIT #06: 160.2 m2(1724.4 SF) 1905+971+2709+1054+1927+1054+2823+1054  Total exemption of 6.5" of max. 12" for wall thickness used for insulation: | scale 1200

+1842+1658+4513+10440 = 84079mm

|
\

84.08m X 0.165m=13.88m?2 (149.33SF)= Total GFA of 540 m? (5811.9 SF)

N e e U e U e N e N e N e N
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Notes: This set of drawings shows proposal at various phases of design. For construction, cost estimates,
and other purposes, they are to be read in conjunction to each other, including notes and additional details,
and the most updated revisions and amendments where applicable. Contractor is responsible for verification
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/" /[ 1\ Basement Lock-Offs -OVERLAY sunken patios” ./ /"2 GF-OVERLAY STAIRS AND PARKINGS /f—m Level 3 -OVERLAY deck //—f\ R //——@ ROOF Plan-Overlay.. NN z ﬁ &3
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AREA OF SUNKEN PATIOS: maximum allowed: 18.6m2 (200Sf) / dwelling unit A /AREA OF OPEN APPENDAGES - MAX. 10% of GFA E XEMPT FROM FSR “/ PAVED AREAS AND GARAGE-PART OF OPEN SITE SPACE MAX. 35% OF LOT AREA BICYCLE STORAGE - NO LIMIT -f,{: ?}5. H'E:]‘Lugfﬁ\o\
Name Level Area Area SF Comments | Name Level Aream2 AREA SF Name Level Area AREA SF ﬂ‘l;'{. = = }l,-,, .
, Name Level Area AREA SF N D (flf) %H] P t
Patio BELOW GRADE 221 m? 23.80 SF Unit6 )[DECK & BALCONY Level 3 11.39 m? 12260 SF_\_| [Paved area GF 2.92 m? 31.38 SF SIKE ROOM SELOWGRADE | 2750 SETesE 0. escrl n ate
Patio BELOW GRADE 5.63 m? 60.65 SF Unit5 IDECK & BALCONY Level 3 8.10 m? 87.20 SF Paved area GF 6.21 m? 66.82 SF L : A Revision 2 12,20,2024
Patio BELOW GRADE 5.80 m? 62.38 SF Unit4 DECK & BALCONY Level 3 8.10 m? 87.20 SF | Garage GF 36.46 m? 392.49 SF Grand total: 1 | 2190m? 235.18 SF N
Patio BELOW GRADE 6.13 m? 66.01 SF Unit3 ~_|DECK & BALCONY Level 3 6.69 m? 72.03 SF \ Grand total: 3 4559 m 190,69 SF \
Patio BELOW GRADE 234 m? 25.22 SF Unit2 ~\|DECK & BALCONY Level 3 9.77 m? 10512 SF | STORAGE AREA IN BASEMENT: THE GREATER OF MAX.10 % GFA /
Patio BELOW GRADE 33.0 m2 35540 SE|198SFUNit1and197.451| (|DECK & BALCONY Level 3 11.42 m? 122.93SF | Name Level Area AREA SF -
Unit2 DECK & BALCONY Level 3 10.27 m? 110.50 SF wf
arand total: 7 5513 m2 593.465F DECK & BALCONY Level 3 5.40 m? 58.15 SF | TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SITE SPACE-MAX.%35 OF LOT AREA = 2101.75 SF (6005SF X 0.35) | |STORAGE BELOW GRADE 1.91 m? 20.52 SF N
. ‘\ A : ~| Grand total: 8 num 765.72 SF \
\ X ] 1 ‘ 7 I 2 STORAGE BELOW PARKING ~ 26.94 m2 290 SF )
' AREA OF UPPER ROOF DECKS - NOLIMIT  ——~  ~~  ~ [_| [orelerea of open appendages oo i Grand total: 2 i " as5m 31052 SF J
\ Name Level Area AREA SF | [Total area of paved areas and garage 4559 m 2 490.69 SF ' | - . <
\ )
Name Level Comments Area AREA SF ; SUTOO0R f Grand total: 19 13960 m? 1503.14 SF L
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN _|unit2 %367 39137 SF CORRIDOR GF 240 m? 25.80 SF \7 TOTAL AREA OF COMMON AMENITY SPACES - MAX. 5 % OF GFA \\‘
w 2o m : INCLUDING STAIRS ( . Name Level Area AREA SF “‘
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN Junitd 3715 399.655F || [Grans otakd S0 T TOTAL ACCESSORY BUILDING STRUCURE UNDERGROUND - NO LIMIT |/ 400 E 1 St N O RTH
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN | Unit4 2566 m? "“\222-2,1 SF Total area of Lower floor used for amenity and utility areas 91.59m2  985.87 SF GYM BELOW GRADE 19.29 m? 207.66 SF \\} VAN CO UVE R
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN  |Unit6 24.86 m? 267.64 SF Name Level Area AREA SF
- 2 B [‘ Total area of Upper floor used for storage and interstitial floor 39.22 m? 422.13 SF BATHROOM BELOW GRADE 3.97m? 42.75 SF &\
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN  |Unit5 20.42 m 219.79 SF ) SAUNA BELOW GRADE 773 m?2 8300 SF \
ROOFDECK ROOF PLAN  |unit3 25.44 m? 273.78 SF EXT. Stairs & Landing GF 2.00 m? 21.53SF [ | |erandtotal:9 1308 m? 1408.04 SF . : - Z )
Grand total:6 169.89 1828.64F Grand total:1 200w 753SF : : : : : Grand total:3 . , 3059m 33351 SF / OTHER OVERLAYS,
A A \ N AN /| TOTAL AREA OF GARBAGE AND RECYCLING - MAX, %5 GFA g A\ A AN _/
, / AN
AREA OF LIGHT WELLS Name Level Aream2 AREA SF ~— /\__COMPONENTS — ~— Name T level Aream? ~— RREASF 1 N — <|\'** / CALCULATION TABLES
— P N—— AN /N AND EXEMPTED AREAS
Name Level Area Area SF Comments CANOPY 4.05 m?/ 3.57SF ] ] ] | GARBAGE AND RECYCLING ~ GF 11.15m 2 120 SF L7 FROM G FA
ROOF ACCESS | ROOFPLAN 14.47 m? 155.79 SF||5478SEUNMA+511ISF.Unit5 +49.84SF.UNIG | |~ ~ — o~ ™ — — S . - L
Patio BELOW GRADE 5.02 m? 54.04SF_|unit1 [Grand total: 6 18520° 199.36 SF 7 Grang total1 Y Vi tm2~ JesE \\/"/ N~ O\ N
n " v T 7 Y | Y Y \ .
Patio BELOW GRADE 3.13m: 33.74 SF__ [Unit3 | arand totat: 16 9406 m?2 1012415F ) | Project number 2301
Grand total: 8 B | mBam_ 780.33 SF — | — — B - P — —
— 7~ N - — 7 - N T AN = RN ~ TOTAL AREA OF UTILITY SPACES - NO LIMIT i . Date Oct. 28. 2024
) v Y V Y Y y } Y Y ) y Y Y \ Name Level Area ARE SF “ ’
STEPS AND WALKWAYS AT OR BELOW GRADE - NO LIMIT Storage
| S 290.00 SF DraWn by AUthOf
{ Name Level Area AREA SF COMPONENTS MECHANICAL ROOM| BELOW GRADE 6.55 m 70.53 SF
\ ELECTRICAL ROOM BELOW GRADE 2.77m? 29.86 SF
(" |Corridor oF 57.32 m? 617.03 SF___|102.22 SF Northern Pathway-~(100.56 SF + 122.70SF + 84.995F+ 80.62 SF +115.94SF) Easlern side yard + Grand total:2 ' T e3m? 100.395F Nt Checked by Checker
- IExt. Stairs & Landing oF 20.99 m? 225.90 SF | (55.260nit 1+ 31.78Uni 2+21.16Unit 3+41.35SFUnit 4+36.29SF Unit Sentries]+23.32SF South east and 11.25 SF South entries) . .
/" |Ext. Stair8Landing northern pathway __ °F 439m? 47.33 SF 21.53 SF Stair + 25.80SF Landing TOTAL AREA OF OTHER UTILITY SPACES - NO LIMIT AO 0 5
( T T
\ Corridor, stair and landing Basement 18.5m 2 199.66 SF CRAWL SPACE(INTERSTITIALBELOW GRADE 12.27m? 132.13 SF n
N ' i i PMT AREA _ GF 13.69m? 147.36 SF
( t
\_| Grand total: 15 2w  1089.925¢ ELECTRICAL CLOSET GF 1.48 m? 15.93 SF /"4 Basement -Storage in Mez level under parking Scale As indicated
\ A A A - A A A \ , ,‘\ ‘\ [Grand totaks L __ s i 29542 SF " \A0.05/ 1. 200 |
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Notes: This set of drawings shows proposal at various phases of design. For construction, cost estimates,
and other purposes, they are to be read in conjunction to each other, including notes and additional details,
and the most updated revisions and amendments where applicable. Contractor is responsible for verification
of all dimensions, elevations & other datum on drawings. Any discrepancies within this set of drawings and
with other consultants' drawings, to be reported immediately to the architect and other consultants.
Contractor to ascertain all beams, joists, rafters/irusses, etc... are flush with floor and roof framing before
ordering materials. Any changes made without the architect’s written permission shall be the contractor's
responsibilty. Do not scale. Dimensions govern. Shida Neshat Architect Copyright applies. All rights
reserved
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